

City of West Allis
2015 Project No. 4
Bid Opening - 3/12/2015

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER
WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

S. 77th St from W. Greenfield Avenue to W. National Ave / S. 77th St. from W. Madison St. to 300' South of W. Madison St.

ITEM	UNITS		American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Road P Rubicon, WI 53078		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 53072		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 South Chase Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53207		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 Dakota New Berlin, WI 53151		Zignego Company, Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186	
			PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Excavation	854	Cu. Yds.	\$ 27.50	23,485.00	\$ 20.00	17,080.00	\$ 24.59	20,999.86	\$ 30.00	25,620.00	\$ 30.00	25,620.00
2 Borrow Excavation	122	Cu. Yds.	\$ 36.00	4,392.00	\$ 20.00	2,440.00	\$ 29.23	3,566.06	\$ 30.00	3,660.00	\$ 4.00	488.00
3 Sodding	2,290	Sq. Yds.	\$ 7.80	17,862.00	\$ 7.00	16,030.00	\$ 7.68	17,587.20	\$ 7.00	16,030.00	\$ 6.75	15,457.50
4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	540	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	1,620.00	\$ 2.00	1,080.00	\$ 2.40	1,296.00	\$ 3.00	1,620.00	\$ 3.00	1,620.00
5 Walk & Drive Removal	20,320	Sq. Ft.	\$ 0.80	16,256.00	\$ 1.00	20,320.00	\$ 1.02	20,726.40	\$ 2.00	40,640.00	\$ 0.65	13,208.00
6 Pavement Removal	6,330	Sq. Yds.	\$ 6.80	43,044.00	\$ 7.00	44,310.00	\$ 4.07	25,763.10	\$ 5.75	36,397.50	\$ 6.00	37,980.00
7 5" Concrete Sidewalk	18,890	Sq. Ft.	\$ 3.80	71,782.00	\$ 3.40	64,226.00	\$ 3.76	71,026.40	\$ 4.30	81,227.00	\$ 4.50	85,005.00
8 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	1,430	Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.60	6,578.00	\$ 4.20	6,006.00	\$ 4.72	6,749.60	\$ 4.50	6,435.00	\$ 5.05	7,221.50
9 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	3,400	Lin. Ft.	\$ 11.20	38,080.00	\$ 10.20	34,680.00	\$ 15.72	53,448.00	\$ 14.00	47,600.00	\$ 14.50	49,300.00
10 7" Concrete Pavement	4,840	Sq. Yds.	\$ 29.20	141,328.00	\$ 26.55	128,502.00	\$ 27.00	130,680.00	\$ 29.00	140,360.00	\$ 30.00	145,200.00
11 H.E.S. 7" Concrete Pavement	120	Sq. Yds.	\$ 58.49	7,018.80	\$ 53.25	6,390.00	\$ 63.61	7,633.20	\$ 33.00	3,960.00	\$ 100.00	12,000.00
12 8" Concrete Base	330	Sq. Yds.	\$ 33.00	10,890.00	\$ 30.00	9,900.00	\$ 56.00	18,480.00	\$ 27.00	8,910.00	\$ 30.00	9,900.00
13 Pavement Ties	370	Each	\$ 6.00	2,220.00	\$ 5.50	2,035.00	\$ 10.33	3,822.10	\$ 5.00	1,850.00	\$ 8.00	2,960.00
14 4" Underdrain, Complete	520	Lin. Ft.	\$ 18.00	9,360.00	\$ 14.00	7,280.00	\$ 13.00	6,760.00	\$ 20.00	10,400.00	\$ 13.00	6,760.00
15 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	1,880	Tons	\$ 15.50	29,140.00	\$ 12.00	22,560.00	\$ 15.20	28,576.00	\$ 14.00	26,320.00	\$ 15.00	28,200.00
16 Joint Sealing	4,840	Sq. Yds.	\$ 1.30	6,292.00	\$ 1.20	5,808.00	\$ 1.05	5,082.00	\$ 2.00	9,680.00	\$ 1.00	4,840.00
17 Tack Coat	35	Gallons	\$ 11.00	385.00	\$ 10.00	350.00	\$ 2.20	77.00	\$ 2.20	77.00	\$ 10.00	350.00
18 HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3)	75	Tons	\$ 160.00	12,000.00	\$ 148.00	11,100.00	\$ 154.00	11,550.00	\$ 154.00	11,550.00	\$ 148.00	11,100.00
19 Trenching	1,581	Lin. Ft.	\$ 8.20	12,964.20	\$ 6.00	9,486.00	\$ 7.48	11,825.88	\$ 5.00	7,905.00	\$ 4.00	6,324.00
20 Pole Bases	12	Each	\$ 990.00	11,880.00	\$ 908.00	10,896.00	\$ 908.00	10,896.00	\$ 6.50	78.00	\$ 680.00	8,160.00
21 Remove Pole Bases	10	Each	\$ 170.00	1,700.00	\$ 150.00	1,500.00	\$ 150.00	1,500.00	\$ 200.00	2,000.00	\$ 150.00	1,500.00
22 18" Storm Sewer	235	Lin. Ft.	\$ 115.00	27,025.00	\$ 96.00	22,560.00	\$ 69.00	16,215.00	\$ 69.00	16,215.00	\$ 99.00	23,265.00
23 15" Storm Sewer Relay	101	Lin. Ft.	\$ 102.00	10,302.00	\$ 95.00	9,595.00	\$ 91.00	9,191.00	\$ 91.00	9,191.00	\$ 98.00	9,898.00
24 15" Storm Sewer	377	Lin. Ft.	\$ 102.00	38,454.00	\$ 95.00	35,815.00	\$ 67.00	25,259.00	\$ 67.00	25,259.00	\$ 92.00	34,684.00
25 12" Storm Sewer	1,014	Lin. Ft.	\$ 82.00	83,148.00	\$ 86.00	87,204.00	\$ 58.00	58,812.00	\$ 58.00	58,812.00	\$ 90.00	91,260.00
26 8" Dia Bldg. Storm Sewer Reconnect	2	Units	\$ 280.00	560.00	\$ 500.00	1,000.00	\$ 203.00	406.00	\$ 203.00	406.00	\$ 350.00	700.00
27 8" Dia Storm Building Sewer (1)	18	Lin. Ft.	\$ 114.00	2,052.00	\$ 100.00	1,800.00	\$ 110.00	1,980.00	\$ 110.00	1,980.00	\$ 100.00	1,800.00
28 6" Dia Storm Building Sewer (60)	1,752	Lin. Ft.	\$ 95.00	166,440.00	\$ 78.00	136,656.00	\$ 63.00	110,376.00	\$ 63.00	110,376.00	\$ 65.00	113,880.00
29 3'-6" Dia Storm MH (13)	67	Vert. Ft.	\$ 395.00	26,465.00	\$ 220.00	14,740.00	\$ 640.00	42,880.00	\$ 640.00	42,880.00	\$ 350.00	23,450.00
30 Cut in Underdrain Connections	4	Each	\$ 50.00	200.00	\$ 150.00	600.00	\$ 385.00	1,540.00	\$ 385.00	1,540.00	\$ 400.00	1,600.00
31 Core in Underdrain Connections	4	Each	\$ 100.00	400.00	\$ 250.00	1,000.00	\$ 385.00	1,540.00	\$ 385.00	1,540.00	\$ 425.00	1,700.00
32 Catch Basins	8	Units	\$ 1,360.00	10,880.00	\$ 1,200.00	9,600.00	\$ 610.00	4,880.00	\$ 610.00	4,880.00	\$ 1,380.00	11,040.00
33 Special Storm Inlets	4	Units	\$ 2,250.00	9,000.00	\$ 900.00	3,600.00	\$ 790.00	3,160.00	\$ 790.00	3,160.00	\$ 2,000.00	8,000.00
34 10" Sanitary Sewer Relay	205	Lin. Ft.	\$ 175.00	35,875.00	\$ 190.00	38,950.00	\$ 131.00	26,855.00	\$ 131.00	26,855.00	\$ 120.00	24,600.00

City of West Allis
2015 Project No. 4
Bid Opening - 3/12/2015

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER
WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

S. 77th St from W. Greenfield Avenue to W. National Ave / S. 77th St. from W. Madison St. to 300' South of W. Madison St.

ITEM	UNITS		American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Road P Rubicon, WI 53078		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 53072		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 South Chase Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53207		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 Dakota New Berlin, WI 53151		Zignego Company, Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186	
			PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
35 8" Sanitary Sewer Relay	298	Lin. Ft.	\$ 135.00	40,230.00	\$ 142.00	42,316.00	\$ 96.00	28,608.00	\$ 96.00	28,608.00	\$ 118.00	35,164.00
36 6" Bldg. Sanitary Sewer (69)	1,518	Lin. Ft.	\$ 165.00	250,470.00	\$ 150.00	227,700.00	\$ 114.00	173,052.00	\$ 114.00	173,052.00	\$ 130.00	197,340.00
37 Cap at Existing Wye	9	Units	\$ 3,500.00	31,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	10,800.00	\$ 610.00	5,490.00	\$ 610.00	5,490.00	\$ 250.00	2,250.00
38 Sanitary Reconnects	8	Units	\$ 50.00	400.00	\$ 500.00	4,000.00	\$ 375.00	3,000.00	\$ 375.00	3,000.00	\$ 50.00	400.00
39 Install Internal San MH Seals	3	Units	\$ 475.00	1,425.00	\$ 200.00	600.00	\$ 205.00	615.00	\$ 205.00	615.00	\$ 110.00	330.00
40 6" DIWM Relay	1,706	Lin. Ft.	\$ 109.00	185,954.00	\$ 125.00	213,250.00	\$ 83.00	141,598.00	\$ 83.00	141,598.00	\$ 95.00	162,070.00
41 1" Copper Water Service (69)	1,400	Lin. Ft.	\$ 129.00	180,600.00	\$ 118.00	165,200.00	\$ 67.00	93,800.00	\$ 67.00	93,800.00	\$ 69.00	96,600.00
42 6" Valves	3	Units	\$ 100.00	300.00	\$ 200.00	600.00	\$ 1,375.00	4,125.00	\$ 1,375.00	4,125.00	\$ 230.00	690.00
43 Hydrants	5	Units	\$ 2,900.00	14,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	17,500.00	\$ 1,910.00	9,550.00	\$ 1,910.00	9,550.00	\$ 1,590.00	7,950.00
44 6" Water Main Connection	2	Units	\$ 7,000.00	14,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	6,000.00	\$ 3,545.00	7,090.00	\$ 3,545.00	7,090.00	\$ 6,500.00	13,000.00
45 1" Air Release Assembly	2	Units	\$ 950.00	1,900.00	\$ 1,600.00	3,200.00	\$ 308.00	616.00	\$ 308.00	616.00	\$ 1,000.00	2,000.00
46 1.5" Air Release Assembly	1	Unit	\$ 1,050.00	1,050.00	\$ 1,900.00	1,900.00	\$ 480.00	480.00	\$ 480.00	480.00	\$ 1,250.00	1,250.00
47 Water Manhole Abandonment	2	Units	\$ 6,450.00	12,900.00	\$ 500.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,690.00	3,380.00	\$ 1,690.00	3,380.00	\$ 500.00	1,000.00
48 Water Manhole Removal	1	Unit	\$ 8,275.00	8,275.00	\$ 3,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 5,870.00	5,870.00	\$ 5,870.00	5,870.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00
49 Water Manhole Adjustment	1	Unit	\$ 4,175.00	4,175.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	2,200.00	\$ 425.00	425.00
50 Slurry Backfill	265	Cu. Yds.	\$ 75.00	19,875.00	\$ 60.00	15,900.00	\$ 55.00	14,575.00	\$ 55.00	14,575.00	\$ 50.00	13,250.00
51 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	12	Each	\$ 300.00	3,600.00	\$ 450.00	5,400.00	\$ 400.00	4,800.00	\$ 450.00	5,400.00	\$ 425.00	5,100.00
52 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	17	Each	\$ 350.00	5,950.00	\$ 450.00	7,650.00	\$ 400.00	6,800.00	\$ 450.00	7,650.00	\$ 100.00	1,700.00
53 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	3	Each	\$ 450.00	1,350.00	\$ 450.00	1,350.00	\$ 425.00	1,275.00	\$ 450.00	1,350.00	\$ 425.00	1,275.00
54 Adjust Water Valve Box	9	Each	\$ 120.00	1,080.00	\$ 250.00	2,250.00	\$ 100.00	900.00	\$ 250.00	2,250.00	\$ 100.00	900.00
55 Adjust Water Manhole Frame	1	Each	\$ 750.00	750.00	\$ 450.00	450.00	\$ 425.00	425.00	\$ 450.00	450.00	\$ 425.00	425.00
56 Inlet Protection Barriers	34	Units	\$ 50.00	1,700.00	\$ 60.00	2,040.00	\$ 47.50	1,615.00	\$ 50.00	1,700.00	\$ 25.00	850.00
57 Manhole Protection Barriers	21	Units	\$ 95.00	1,995.00	\$ 60.00	1,260.00	\$ 75.00	1,575.00	\$ 100.00	2,100.00	\$ 100.00	2,100.00
58 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 6,000.00	6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 31,440.00	31,440.00	\$ 20,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 24,360.00	24,360.00
Totals				1,669,057.00		1,529,965.00		1,304,017.80		1,320,362.50		1,391,000.00